RD000703-0814  Page 1 of 11
Overview
The Solid State Relay (SSR) Design Board, a complete and easy-to-use development plat-
form for Zilog’s series of Mini-Z stamp modules, is designed to provide engineers, students
and enthusiasts a simple-to-use platform for developing prototypes and projects ranging
from HVAC controls to animated control systems. Engineered to capitalize on the advanced
functionality of Zilog’s series of Mini-Z modules, the SSR Design Board exposes all of the
Module’s pins to add external functionality for even more creative projects.

Mini-Z™ Solid State Relay Design Board
Reference Design
Ordering Information
The products associated with the Mini-Z Solid State Relay Design Board are available
individually or as a kit and can be purchased from the Zilog Store – simply click the Store
Product IDs listed in Table 6.
Kit Contents
The Mini-Z ZNEO SSR Kit contains the following elements:
• Mini-Z ZNEO 28-Pin Module
• Mini-Z Solid State Relay Design Board
• USB Smart Cable
• Mini-Z to standard debug adapter
• USB cable (A male to Mini-B male)
• DIP Package Extractor
The Mini-Z WLAN 28-Pin SSR Kit contains the following elements:
• Mini-Z WLAN 28-Pin Module
• Mini-Z Solid State Relay Design Board
• USB Smart Cable
• Mini-Z to standard debug adapter
• USB cable (A male to Mini-B male)
• DIP Package Extractor
Table 6. Mini-Z Solid State Relay Design Board Ordering Information
Part Number Description Store Product ID
Z16SSR00100DBDG Mini-Z Solid State Relay Design Board RD10001
Z16F2800100MODG Mini-Z ZNEO 28-Pin Module RD10002
Z16F28WF100MODG Mini-Z WLAN 28-Pin Module RD10003
Z16SSR00100KITG Mini-Z ZNEO SSR Kit* RD10004
Z16F28WF100KITG Mini-Z WLAN SSR Kit RD10006
Note: *The Mini-Z ZNEO SSR Kit ships with a 9 V battery connector.